The latter applies if there has been a significant deterioration in the credit quality of the asset, albeit lifetime
ECLs will always be recognised for assets without a significant financing component. The maximum period
considered when estimating ECLs is the maximum contractual period over which the Group is exposed to
credit risk.

Measurement of ECLs
The Group’s trade and other receivables are generally short term and do not contain significant financing
components. Therefore, the Group has applied a practical expedient by using a provision matrix to calculate
lifetime ECLs based on actual credit loss experience over the past 12 months.

Applying this methodology as at 1 June 2018 resulted in an impairment loss provision of £1,422,000 under
IFRS 9 relating to trade and other receivables (31 May 2018: £1,114,000 under IAS 39). This methodology has
also been applied at the interim reporting date.

The following table sets out the original measurement categories under IAS 39 and the new measurement
categories under IFRS 9 for each class of the Group’s financial assets as at 1 June 2018:

  Carrying  Carrying Additional
  value under  value under ECL
  IAS 39 IFRS 9 provision
Financial assets – Trade and other receivables  £000 £000 £000

Other trade receivables  5,133 4,912 221
Accrued income  3,927 3,865 62
Accrued time costs and disbursements  5,556 5,542 14
Other receivables  1,400 1,389 11

Total  16,016 15,708 308

Presentation of impairment
Loss allowances for financial assets measured at amortised cost are deducted from the gross carrying amount
of the assets. Impairment losses are presented under ‘other operating expenses’. No losses are presented
separately on the statement of comprehensive income and there have been no reclassifications of amounts
previously recognised under IAS 39.

Mattioli Woods plc Interim Report 2018/19   21

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
IFRS 15 changes how and when revenue is recognised from contracts with customers and the treatment
of the costs of obtaining a contract with a customer. The standard requires that the recognition of revenue